

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6372/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2007 in LPA No. 574/2006 of The

HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

LEELA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM SHARAN NISHAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu Sharan, Adv.

Ms. Shefali Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within six weeks.

Dasti, in addition.

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, Advocate accepts notice on

four weeks' behalf of respondent No. 1. He prays for and is granted

within two time to file counter-affidavit. Rejoinder, if any be filed w

weeks' thereafter.

Put up after six weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master