

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2008 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6372/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2007 in LPA No. 574/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

LEELA SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM SHARAN NISHAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification of court's order dated 17.1.2008)

Date: 28/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Aseem Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh ,Adv

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the appointment of regular Principal has already been made on 15th April, 2008 in terms of the directions issued by this Court on 17 th January, 2008.

I.A. No.2 is accordingly disposed of in terms of the appointment which has already been made.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master